LC 108 0073

House Resolution 58

By: Representative Allison of the 8th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing Rabun County as the Farm to Table Capital of Georgia; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Rabun County possesses a spirit of teamwork and regionalism that drives
- 3 economic development through culinary and agricultural tourism; and
- 4 WHEREAS, the diversity and variety of high-quality farms, mills, dairies, apiaries, ranches,
- 5 and vineyards in Rabun County place it in the perfect position to claim the title of Farm to
- 6 Table Capital of Georgia; and
- 7 WHEREAS, there is an unparalleled commitment from award-winning restaurants, chefs,
- 8 schools, and the Northeast Georgia Food Bank to use the abundance of regionally grown
- 9 products, creating a farm-to-table freshness unrivaled in this state; and
- 10 WHEREAS, agri-tourism and culinary tourism combined make one of the largest economic
- 11 contributions to the Rabun County community; and
- 12 WHEREAS, the growing importance of Rabun County as an agricultural and culinary
- destination makes it fitting and proper to call Rabun County the Farm to Table Capital of
- 14 Georgia.
- 15 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 16 the members of this body recognize Rabun County as the Farm to Table Capital of Georgia.
- 17 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make appropriate copies of this resolution available for distribution to
- 19 representatives of Rabun County.